Shade Pendant
Notes
Type
Project
Ordering Guide
PL
PRODUCT ID TOTAL LUMENS CRI COLOR TEMP. LAMPSHADE TYPE LAMPSHADE
FINISH VOLTAGE
PL Pendant Lampshade FIX fixed output* 90 90 CRI 27 2700 K BB big bell BLK black 120 120 V
30 3000 K SB small bell W white 277 277 V
35 3500 K BC big cone C custom UNV universal
SC small cone 347 347 V*
BD big dome
SD small dome
*See performance table * Not available with DP driver.
CLAR mounting only.
DRIVER MOUNTING MOUNTING
CANOPY FINISH CABLE COLOR
DP dimming (0-10V or TRIAC) 1% * CLA(L) cable length adjustable (specify length between 6” and 140”) BLK black BLK black
LT(LDE1) Lutron Hi-lume 1% EcoSystem (remote)** – cable can be shortened on-site. W white W white
O(DALI) DALI (remote)** CLAR(L) cable length adjustable, remote driver (specify length between 6” and 140”)
– cable can be shortened on-site.
* Available only for CLA mounting option. TRIAC dimming for line
voltage  capable (120V voltage only), purple and pink wires need
to be capped in that case. See wiring detail on page 2.
** Only available with CLAR mounting option. Remote driver
enclosure by Axis.
Black or white 1/8" diameter cable used.
To order Swag mounting accessories, such as Rails and Hooks, see Swag Accessories for Pendants Spec sheet.
1/8" diameter used.
Also available as a Track Decorative, please
refer to TDPL.SPEC spec sheet
LAMPSHADE TYPE
LAMPSHADE
FINISH
TOTAL LUMEN OUTPUT
(lm/unit)
INPUT WATTS
(W/unit)
EFFICACY
(lm/W)
Big bell (BB) White 848 12.54 68
Small bell (SB) Black 404 13.8 29
Big cone (BC) Black 441 12.51 35
Small cone (SC) White 915 12.47 73
Big dome (BD) White 864 12.59 69
Small dome (SD) White 1066 12.5 85
PERFORMANCE PER UNIT AT 3500K
Shown left-to-right: (BB) Big Bell, (SB) Small Bell, (BC) Big Cone, (SC) Small Cone, (BD) Big Dome, (SD) Small Dome.
© 2016 Axis Lighting Inc.
1 . 8 0 0 . 2 6 3 . 2 9 4 7
[T] 514 . 9 4 8 . 6 27 2
Product design and development is an ongoing process at
Axis Lighting. We reserve the right to change specifications.
Contact Axis for the latest product information.
1 / 5 FILE NAME:PL.SPEC
January 12, 2026 a x i s l i g h t i n g . c o m
Patent number: 11,118,765
Shade Pendant
FINISH
Powder coated matte black and white, custom finishes available.
LED SYSTEM
CRI Minimum 90 color rendering index
CCT 2700K, 3000K, and 3500K color temperature with
a great color consistency (within 3–step MacAdam
ellipse).
LED life Minimum 50,000h with 85% of lumen maintenance
in 250C ambient temperature, in compliance with IES
LM-80 testing measurements.
Thermal
Management